

## JULY 10-14, 2024

## 2024 Little Ms. and Little Mr. Lee County Fair Entry Form

Attached are the rules, entry form and sponsor sheet. Please fill out the attached entry form, and sponsor sheet. **Return the entry form, sponsor sheet and photo (no snapshots) by May 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2024 to**:

> Lee County Fair Attn: Queen Committee PO Box 179 Donnellson, IA 52625

Brief interview and crowning of the 2024 Little Ms. And Little Mr. Lee County Fair will be held on **Wednesday, July 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024** at the Lee County Fairgrounds. Nice Dress Up Clothes are required for this evening.

## Little Ms. And Little Mr. Lee County Fair Rules & Regulations

- 1. Each contestant for the Little Ms. and Little Mr. Lee County Fair must be at least 6 years old and not more than 10 years old on July 1, 2024. The Little Ms. And Little Mr. do not go on to compete at the State Fair.
- 2. Each contestant must be a legal resident of Lee County, IA and/or attend a Lee County School.
- 3. If available, Little Ms. and Little Mr. can assist in handing out ribbons at the 4H Livestock shows and volunteer on Kid's Day.
- The Ms. and Little Mr. Lee County Fair will be expected to represent the Lee County Fair at the Ft. Madison Rodeo Parade (September) and the Donnellson 4<sup>th</sup> of July Parade (the following year).
- 5. Contestants will be interviewed:
- Name, Age, Town, and another simple question (EXAMPLES: What is their favorite part about the fair or their favorite animal?)
- 6. Winners/Awards:
- Winner will be determined by how much money is in canaster. You can pick where you want to put your canaster in Lee County. You need to let us know where it is located then we will post on our Facebook where each canaster is located at. Then the Fairboard will pick them up from the location on July 6<sup>th</sup> 2024.
- Little Ms. will be awarded a sash and crown
- Little Mr. will be awarded a sash
- ALL contestants will receive a goody bag
- 7. ALL contestants are to be respectful at all times to all fair board members, other contestants and all patrons involved with the Lee County Fair. If an issue occurs, please go to the queen committee chair immediately.
- Each Little Ms. And Little Mr. contestant is required to get her/his own sponsor or sponsors.
  \$25 Entry Fee

9. Fill out entry form, sponsor sheet and photo (no snapshots) and return by May 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2024 to: Lee County Fair: Queen Committee, PO Box 179, Donnellson, IA 52625

## 2024 Little Ms. And Little Mr. Lee County Fair Entry Form

ontestant's Name Idress	
ge School	
irent's Names	
irents Phone Number	
oonsor Information: ch Little Ms. And Little Mr. contestant is required to get her/his own sponsor or sponsors 5 Entry Fee - Sponsors will be announced with each contestant	
ame	
nount	
ame	
nount	

I give the Lee County Fair permission to photograph my child during the Lee County Fair or other special activities and use photo/s in newspapers, website or Facebook.

Signature of Parent: \_\_\_\_\_\_